
 

MKHAMBATHINI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A STAND- BY GENERATOR 

Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender 

MKH02017/08 

The Mkhambathini Local Municipality, invites tenders for the supply and installation of a standby 

generator as per the following specifications:- 

Generator 

The supply and installation of a 220.0 kVA Generator with automatic start panel and soundproof 

enclosure. Industrial brushless alternator with AVR. Steel baseframe, retention basin & fuel tank with 

sensor. 360 litre tank for 11 hrs @ 75% load. Test report, manuals and electrical drawings supplied. 

Modular design, open and silent version available. Industrial silencer and coupling flange. Electrical 

panel mounted on board the unit with digital control device installed in metal box. Compact for easy 

handling and use. After sales service and technical support.  

 
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 
 
Supply, install and commissioning. 

 

An electrical compliance certificate should be issued upon completion of all installations. 

 

Proposal Responsiveness 

Tenderers must submit their proposals with valid ORIGINAL Tax Clearance Certificates, certified 

company registration certificates, Registration with Treasury Central Supply Database and B-BBEE 

Certificates in order to be considered for points. Only B-BBEE status level certificates issued by the 

following are valid: 

1. Verification Agencies accredited by the South African National Accreditation System (SANAS) 

or 

2. Registered Auditors approved by the Independent Regulatory Board of Auditors (IRBA) in 

accordance with the approval granted by the Department of Trade and Industry. 

All Supply Chain Management inquiries must be addressed to M. Dlamini on 031 785 9338 and all 
Technical queries to S. Mkhize on 031 785 9312 during working hours (i.e. 0800-1600hrs) only. 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at 

MKHAMBATHINI Municipality’s Council chambers on 19 October 2017 at 12h00.  Tenders close on 

27 October 2017 at 12h00. Documents will be available from 18 October 2017 from the 

municipal offices during office hours. 



 
No emailed, faxed or telefaxed proposal will be accepted. 
 
Mkhambathini Local Municipality, 18 Old Main Road, Camperdown, 3720 
 
 
MKHAMBATHINI Municipality’s Procurement Policy will apply and the Municipality is not bound to 

accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender or part thereof. 

 

T.C Ndlela 

Municipal Manager.  


